
 
 

 

 
Date: February 15, 2024 
 
To, 
BSE Limited  
The Corporate Relationship Department 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
1st Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
 
Ref: Scrip Code: 543931 
 
ISIN: INE0Q0M01015 
 
Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Corrigendum to the Notice of the Extra Ordinary General 

Meeting. 
 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 read with Schedule III Part A of the SEBI (LODR), 2015, please 
find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements published today i.e. Thursday, 15th 
February, 2024 in following newspapers giving Corrigendum to the Notice of the Extra Ordinary 
General Meeting. 
 
1. Business Standard (National Daily) in English language. 
2. Vrutmanas in Marathi language. 
    
Kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours truly, 
 
For Veefin Solutions Limited 
(Formerly Known as Veefin Solutions Private Limited) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Urja Thakkar 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
ACS 42925 
 



5
.ll <

MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 15 FEBRUARY 2024

TECHNVISION VENTURES LIMITED
1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017

CIN: L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@technvision.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

S.
No

Particulars

Quarter Ended Quarter Ended
31st Dec 2023 31st Dec 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Year Ended Year Ended
31st Mar 2023 31st Mar 2023
(Audited) (Audited)

Year Year
to Date to Date

31st Dec 2023 31st Dec 2023
Year

to Date
31st Dec 2022

Previous
Year

to Date
31st Dec 2022

PreviousPrevious Previous
Quarter Ended Quarter Ended
30th Sep 2023 30th Sep 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Corresponding Corresponding
3 months Ended 3 months Ended
in previous year in previous year
31st Dec 2022 31st Dec 2022
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Standalone Consolidated

Total Income from Operations
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after
tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued
operations)(Face Value of Rs. 10 each)
Basic:
Diluted:

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

373.83
11.43

11.43

7.30

7.30

627.50
945.25

0.12
0.12

392.65
26.90

26.90

19.89

19.89

627.50
937.96

0.32
0.32

1123.20
48.76

48.76

35.00

35.00

627.50
945.25

0.56
0.56

5978.32
925.08

925.08

894.22

894.22

627.50
(828.84)

14.25
14.25

5007.83
274.47

274.47

256.16

256.16

627.50
(1758.33)

4.08
4.08

3735.78
(388.81)

(388.81)

(396.37)

(396.37\)

627.50
(1638.67)

(6.32)
(6.32)

365.32

(2.84)

(2.15)

627.50
894.28

(0.03)

(2.84)

(2.15)

(0.03)

1066.85

5.29

4.92

627.50
894.28

0.08

5.29

4.92

0.08

1405.57
34.21

20.87

20.87

627.50
910.23

0.33
0.33

34.21

10946.69

(245.82)

(278.60)

627.50
(1638.67)

(4.44)

(245.82)

(278.60)

(4.44)

14109.49
519.94

466.53

466.53

627.50
(828.84)

7.43
7.43

519.94

15124.65
72.39

21.78

21.78

627.50
(1316.53)

0.35
0.35

72.39

Date: 14.022 .24
Place: Secunderabad

By and on behalf of the Board
for TechNVision Ventures Limited

Sd/-
Geetanjali Toopran

Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 01498741

Notes :
1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial
Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the web site of the Company www.technvision.com).
The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Boardof Directors held on 14.02.2024.
There are no complaints received from Investors during the year.
The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. 5Element Homes Private Limited, SITI Corporation Inc.-USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd-Singapore and its subsidiary companies viz. Solix Technologies Inc., USA and
its subsidiary Solix Softech Pvt Ltd and Emagia Corp., USA.
The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US $ 1= INR83.12 (Last quarter as on 31.12.2022 - 1 USD = INR 82.79).
Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to confirm to current period classification.
Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.

User
Polygonal Line



5

% % %

User
Polygonal Line


	BSE- Upload - Newspaper 15.02.2024
	13006-VSL-M-AGMN-BS-AllEdi-15.02.2024
	13007-VSL-M-AGMN-VM-Mum-15.02.2024

		2024-02-15T15:35:26+0530
	URJA HARSH THAKKAR




